HB 2086-2 (LC 510) 1/24/19 (CDT/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND LAND USE (at the request of Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2086

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 7, delete "owner" and insert 2 "landowner".

3 In line 9, delete "owner" and insert "landowner".

4 In line 13, delete "support" and insert "preserve and protect".

5 In line 22, delete "owner" and insert "landowner".

6 In line 30, delete "owner" and insert "landowner".

7 On page 2, line 5, delete "owner" and insert "landowner".

8 In line 9, delete "owner" and insert "landowner".

9 In line 11, delete "owner" and insert "landowner".

10 In line 17, delete ", carrying out".

In line 27, delete "while" and insert "and".

12 In line 44, delete ", carrying out".

13 On page 3, line 2, delete ", carrying out".

In line 11, delete "owners" and insert "landowners".

<sup>15</sup> In line 16, delete ", carrying out".

16 In line 18, delete ", carrying out".

17 On page 4, line 25, delete "owner" and insert "landowner".

18 In line 29, after "implementation" delete the comma.

19 In line 30, delete "carrying out".

In line 41, delete ", carrying out".

On page 5, line 1, delete "assist" and insert "recommend to".

1 In line 2, delete "in" and delete "and administration".

2 In line 23, delete "and".

<sup>3</sup> In line 26, restore the semicolon and delete the period.

4 Delete line 27.

5 In line 28, delete "(a)" and insert "(c)" and delete "and" and insert a 6 comma.

In line 29, after "easement" insert ", succession planning and technical
assistance".

9 In line 31, delete "(b)" and insert "(d)".

10 In line 33, delete "owners" and insert "landowners" in both places.

In line 35, restore "(2)" and delete "(3)" and delete "(2)(b)" and insert 12 "(1)(d)".

13